GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

NOTIFICATION

Letter No.-BSU(Regulation) -16/2015(Part)- /GS(I), Dated-

The Hon'ble Chancellor after the due consideration has been pleased to nominate Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga as Nodal University for conducting Common Entrance Test (CET) for two year B.Ed. Examination (Entrance) for the year 2024 vide his order dated 01.03.2024.

Sd/-

(Robert L. Chongthu) Principal Secretary to Governor Memo No. BSU(Regulation) -16/2015(Part)-Copy forwarded to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar, Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga for information and necessary action.

Sd/-

Principal Secretary to Governor Memo No. BSU(Regulation) -16/2015(Part)- /GS(I), Dated-Copy forwarded to all Vice-Chancellors, Universities of Bihar for information.

Sd/-

Memo No. BSU(Regulation) -16/2015(Part)- /GS(I), Dated-Copy forwarded to the Secretary, Education Department, Govt. of Bihar, Patna for information. Sd/-

Principal Secretary to Governor Memo No. BSU(Regulation) -16/2015(Part)- تعريم /GS(I), Dated- ٥١ (٥٤) ٤٩ Copy forwarded to the Principal, Patna Women's College, Patna / Dr. Zakir Hussain Teacher's Training College, Laheriasarai, Darbhanga / S.M. Zaheer Alam, Teacher's Training College, Bahera, Darbhanga / Islamia Teacher's Training College, Phulwarisharaif, Patna / St. Xavier's Teacher's Training College, Digha Ghar, Patna/ Millat Teacher's Training College Madhubani for information/ In-Charge NIC for uploading on the website of Raj Bhavan, Patna/ P.S to H.E./ O.S.D. (U)/ In-Charge, Computer Cell, Raj Bhavan, Patna /Guard file for information.

12.20W) Principal Secretary to Governor